Features
• Wide single-supply voltage range or dual supplies: 2 V to 36 V or ±1 V to ±18 V
• Very low supply current (0.45 mA) independent of supply voltage (1 mW/
comparator at 5 V)
• Low input bias current: 20 nA typ.
• Low input offset current: ±3 nA typ.
• Low input offset voltage: ±1 mV typ.
• Input common-mode voltage range includes ground

DS0443 - Rev 17 page 15/18
8 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM193DT
-55 °C to 125 °C
SO8
Tape and reel
193
LM193QT DFN8 2x2 K57
LM293ADT
-40 °C to 105 °C
SO8
293A
LM293D Tube
293LM293DT
Tape and reel
LM293PT TSSOP8
LM293ST MiniSO8 K512
LM293QT DFN8 2x2 K59
LM393ADT
0 °C to 70 °C
SO8
393A
LM393D Tube
393
LM393DT
Tape and reel
LM393WDT 393W
LM393PT TSSOP8 393
LM393ST MiniSO8 M393
LM393QT DFN8 2x2 K5B
LM193, LM293, LM393, LM393W
Ordering information
DS0443 - Rev 17 page 16/18
Revision history